

Ø

SLP(C)No. 23480 OF 2003
ITEM No.18

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23480/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2003 in WA 801/03
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

With

SLP(C)...CC 10847-10849/2003

[S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED VS. UNION OF INDIA & ORS.]

With I.A. Nos. 1-3 (C/delay in filing SLP,appln. for permission to file additional documents
and office report)

Date : 05/01/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. V.A. Bobde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. M.n. Rao, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. Badri Prem Nath, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. G. Seshagiri Rao, Adv.

For M/s PSN & Co., Advs.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Learned counsel for respondent Nos. 2 to 6 appears and takes notice. Let notice go to respondent No. 1.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Status quo as to possession over the suit property as obtaining today shall be maintained until further orders.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER