

h

SLP(C)No. 23480 OF 2003
ITEM No.56

Court No. 3

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23480/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2003 in WA 801/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P. AT HYDERABAD)

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

With
SLP(C)No.267-271/2004
(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place addl.
documents on record) (With prayer for interim relief and office report)
With SLP(C)No.1027/2004 (With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/04/2004 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.
Mr. P.Badri Prem Nath, Adv.
Mr. Mohd.Jaiyab Khan, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mr. P.S.Narasimha, Adv.
Mr. Potaraju Sridhar, Adv.
Mr. Ananga Bhattacharya, Adv.
Mr. G. Seshagiri, Adv.
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co., Advs.

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Petitioner to take steps for completing the service.
Counter by the served respondents be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed
within three weeks thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master