

ò  
SLP(C)... 3981-3986 OF 2004  
ITEM No.8

Court No. 2

SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(Civil)...../2004  
CC 3981-3986/2004

(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2003 in WA 936/99 &  
WP 801/03 and dated 14/11/2003 in WAMP 3264/03 & WAMP 3487/03  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE, A.P AT HYDERABAD)

P. SASHWATHRAM SHANKER (MINOR) & ORS.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(For permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing SLP, with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 05/05/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. M.N. Rao, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Promila, Adv.

Mr. G. Tushar Rao, Adv.  
Mr. A. Ramesh, Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Status quo as to possession of the suit property as obtaining today shall be maintained until further orders.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 23480/2003

Permission to file additional documents is granted.

KALYANI

(RADHA R. BHATIA)  
COURT MASTER