

\
SLP(C)No. 23480 OF 2003
ITEM No.18

Court No. 1

SECTION XIIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.23480/2003
(From the judgement and order dated 14/08/2003 in WA 801/03
of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

With

SLP(C)No.267-271/2004 (with appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and permission to place additional documents on record and permission to submit additional document(s) and with prayer for interim relief and office report),
SLP(C)No.1027/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report) and
SLP(C)No.9581-9586/2004 (with prayer for interim relief and office report).

Date : 14/02/2005 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. SRIKRISHNA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. P S Narasimha, Adv.

Mr. Ananga Bhattacharyya, Adv.

for M/s. P S N & Co., Adv.

Mr. R Mohan, ASG

Ms. Indra Sawhney, Adv.

Mr. Raghu Nath Kapur, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Ms. Anil Katiyar, Adv.

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Mr. M K Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

As prayed, four weeks' time is allowed for filing counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks thereafter.

(D.P. WALIA)
COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)
COURT MASTER