

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

I.A.NO.2 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1850 OF 2006

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution,interim directions

WITH I.A.NO.1 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1837 of 2006

I.A.NO.17 IN Civil Appeal NO. 1839 of 2006

Date: 18/05/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

Mr Syed Ahmed Kashif, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

Mrs Gargi Khanna, Adv.

Mr R.C.Kathia, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IA No.2/2006 stands allowed, and the five persons referred to in para 2 are permitted to be substituted as the only legal heirs of the deceased appellant, as prayed for.

Amend the cause title within two weeks.

List again on 10.7.2007.

(B.SUDHEENDRA KUMAR)

Registrar

hj