

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos. 5 & 6 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1840 OF 2006

P. SASHWATHRAM SHANKER (MINOR) & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

I.A.No.5 : (appln. for substitution of LR.s. of common deceased respondent NO.4)

I.A.No.6 : (appln. for c/delay in filing the appln. for substitution)

(with office report dated 12.11.2007)

Date: 06/12/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
(IN CHAMBER)

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Promila,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Anil Katiyar,Adv.

Mr. M.K. Garg ,Adv

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv

M/S. P.S.N. & Co. ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

I.A.Nos. 5 & 6 are allowed.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
COURT MASTER

(ANAND SINGH)  
COURT MASTER