

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No. 4/2008 in CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1850 OF 2006

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) BY LRS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Appln.(s) for permission to carry on repairs)

Date: 02/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Appellant(s)
Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D. Julius Riamei, Adv.
M/S. P.S.N. & Co., Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. adv.
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.
Mr.B.K. Prasad, adv..

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
ORDER

List this application on Friday, the 5th December, 2008
before a Bench of which Hon'ble Mr. Justice B.Sudershan Reddy is
not a member.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master