

\232ITEM NO. 59 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1850 OF 2006

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to carry out repairs and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. L Roshamani, Adv.

Mr. D Dulion Riamei, Adv.

for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted for filing reply to I.A. No. 4.

List immediately after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]

Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]

Court Master

\232ITEM NO. 59 COURT NO.10 SECTION XIIA  
SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 4 OF 2008 IN CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1850 OF 2006

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(For permission to carry out repairs and office report)

Date: 05/12/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.

Mr. L Roshamani, Adv.

Mr. D Dulion Riamei, Adv.  
for M/s. P.S.N. & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Kaushik, Adv.  
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Two weeks' time is granted for filing reply to I.A. No. 4.

List immediately after two weeks.

[ Charanjeet Kaur ]  
Court Master

[ Vinod Kulvi ]  
Court Master