

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.18 in  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1839 OF 2006

S.M.HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &ORS. Respondent(s)

(Application for impleadment)

(with office report)

Date: 03/05/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandan Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Vardhan Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. S.Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Ms. Bina Madhavan, Adv.  
Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(Rajni Mukhi)  
P.A

(P.S.N. Murthy)  
COURT MASTER