

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 1850 of 2006

S.M. HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission and office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1837 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1839 of 2006

(With office report)

Civil Appeal NO. 1840 of 2006

(With office report)

Date: 01/03/2011 This Appeal was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Appellant(s) Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed, Adv.

Ms. Promila, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Ms. Sushma Suri, Adv.

Mrs Anil Katiyar, Adv.

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

On being mentioned and on perusal of the letter placed on record the order tagging these appeals with Civil Appeal No. 4072 of 2004 is recalled. Instead tag these matters with Civil Appeal No. 4702 of 2004.

(KALYANI GUPTA) (VINOD KULVI)
SR. P.A. COURT MASTER