

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1839/2006

S.M.HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. For permission to submit addl. Documents and
impleadment and office report)
with

C.A. 1850/2006
(with office report)
C.A. 1837/2006
(with office report)
C.A. 1840/2006
(with office report)

Date : 22/07/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the appellant submitted that
Smt. Roohunnisa Liaqat Fatima, one of the Lrs. of the
appellant has died during the pendency of the appeal.

The learned counsel for the appellant is allowed four
weeks' time to file application for substitution.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Rajni Mukhi
Date: 2014.07.30
15:20:40 IST
Reason:

[RAJNI MUKHI]
SR. P.A.

[USHA SHARMA]
COURT MASTER