

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 1839/2006

S.M.HUSSAIN RASHEED (DEAD) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to submit additional document(s) and impleadment and office report)

WITH

C.A. No. 1850/2006

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and impleadment and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing o.t. and impleadment and permission and impleadment and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1837/2006

(With appln.(s) for deletion of the name of petitioner and Office Report)

C.A. No. 1840/2006

(With appln.(s) for Office Report)

Date : 20/08/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Shakil Ahmed Syed ,Adv.

Mrs. Promila ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.

M/s. Lawyer S Knit & Co ,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy ,Adv.

Mr. Amitesh Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh ,Adv.

Ms. Madhurima Tatia, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

Rajni Mukhi

Date: 2014.08.21

14:37:47 IST

Reason:

Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.

Mrs. Anil Katiyar ,Adv.

- 2 -

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Post the matters on 28th August, 2014.

(Rajni Mukhi)
Sr. P.A.

(Usha Sharma)
Court Master